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TO THE STATE DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE
THE HO~~ORABLE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
THE CHIEF ADl-f[NISTRATIVE OFFICER

Gentlemen:

It gives us great pleasure to present the 1967 Stanislaus County
Annual Crop Report, as required by- Section 2279 of the California. Agri-
cultural Code.

After compiling this report we '~ere pleasantly surprised that the
county once more showed a record breaking total incoDle figure. This was
not anticipated as the weather conditions during the year were not too
favorable for many of our fruit and vine crops.

This report covers the acreage production and value of all crops
produced and the value of all livestock and poultry products sold during
the year. Also, listed is the acreage of bearing and non-bearing
permanent crops.

Emphasis must be made, that the total income of agricultural prod-
ucts includes all the costs of production and does not indicate that
this is net return to the producer.

'~e wish to express our appreciation to all of the people in agri-
culture, industry, the irrigation districts, the members of the Agricul-
tural Extension Staff and the Agricultural Commissioner's Staff for
their cooperation in making this report possible. We also wish to
express our appreciation to Frank Hayes, Deputy Agricultural Commissioner$who worked so diligently in compiling this report. .

Respectfully submitted,

c
".. t£I' -, i .

SCrmOCK
County

Agricultural Commissioner

d .
ARl'm:r-r v. SARQUIS~-~~~1.."""t. ,...c

Stanislaus County
Director of Extension



2967' PERMANENT CROP ACREAGES

CROP BEARING ACRES NON -BEARItTG
~ TOTAL.

518
292
149
320
3.55
871

5,423
67

2,411
31

~437
9,592

14--
--
4

1,385
760

5,823
6

941
705

9;b38"
7,995

ALMOl'TDS
Davey
Drake
IXL
Jordanolo.
Merced

.:: ;':.' N~ ,Plus Ultra

Nonpareil
Peerless
Texas
Others

TOTAL ALMONDS 1967
1966

2~
17,587

270
2

5,404
4

s;b'85
5,294

7--
1,516

78
I-;bO1
1,918

1967
1966

7,281
7,2l2

APRICorS
Blenheim-Royal
Moorpark-Hemskirke
Tilton
Others

TOTAL APRICOTS

80
1
6

II
32
8

-~
139

41--
3

-8

2
52

106
50

CHERRIES
Bi'rig
Black Republican
Black Tartarian
Lambert
Royal Ann
Van
Others

TOTAL CHERRIES 244
189

1967
1966

1967
1966

CHESTNUTS 1
1

1
1

--
--

FIGS-
32
12
44
44

Black
Kadota

TOTAL FIGS
--

44
44

1967
1966

60

-Z.l~
7,943
8,219

--
--
.,-
35

-7;9l:i3
8,254

GRAPES) RAISIN
Muscat
Thompson Seedless

TOTAL RAISIN GRAPES 1967
1~66

1



I
CROP BEARING AC RES NON -BEARING TOTAL

--

50
196
45
6
7

80
354
407

--

--

GRAPES, TABL~
Emperor
Ma1aga
Ribier
Rose de Peru

Tokay
Others

TOTAL GRAPES, TABLE 1967
1966

--384

407

396
33

3,902
32
34

8

225
158

10

2,449
.39
927
680

285
55
55
8

413
254
221

10,154
10,180

GRAPES, 'WIN~
Alicante Bouschet
Burger
Carignane
Colombar
Feher Szagos
Franken Riesling
French Colo.mbard
Golden Chasselas
Grand Noir
Grenache
Malvoisie
J.fission
Palomino
Royalty
Rubired
Salvador
Semillon
Valdepenas
Zinfandel
Others

TOTAL \'lINE GRAPES

--
--
69

--
--

233'

--

--
20
--

18

--
.63

20
405
"8"28"

893
1967
1966

11,012
11,073

1967
1966

18,511
18,806

TOTAL ALL GRAPES 828
928

19,339
19,734

1
41
18
20

2
20
33
41
84

260
264

--
10

10
W
13

280
277

1967
1966

NECTARINES
Freedom
Le Grand
Early Le Grand
Late Le Grand
Quetta
Red Grand
Sun Grand
Ear ly Sun Grand
Others

TOTAL NECTARINES

2'



I
CROP- NON-BEARING TOTAL

-~

OLIVES
Ascolano
Manzanillo
Mission
Sevillano

TOTAL OLIVES

14
83

143
1

241
229

--
--

1967
1966 -241

242

16
2

IS:
18

19--
~

19

ORANGES
Navel
Valencia

TOTAL ORANGES

(Re'V'ised)
1967
1966

37

37
1ANGERINES 1967

1966
2-- 12

14
14
14

363
486
309

.682
1,609
2J264
1,208
1J660

11
5J662

46
24

145
312

1J509
673
221

64
129
191

1,164
1J367

227
1,203
" 537

342
22;400
21,855

34
301
423
371

5
100
22

127

539
--

236
104
100
40

.33

74
31

366
41'
16

2
285
189

3";439
3,212

E";847
25JO67

'--3

&naora
Carolyn
Carson
Corona
Cortez
Dixon
Fortuna .:
Gaume
Giblin
Halford
Howard
Johnson
Loadel
McKnight
Palora
Peak
Shasta
Sims
Sowell
Stanford
Starn
Stuart-Gomes
Sullivan
Vivian

., Wiser
Others" TOTAL CLING PEACHES 1967

1966



m

CROP BEARING ACRES ~TON- BEARING- TOTAL

fEAC HE~, FREESTO~
Babcock
Blazing Gold
July Elberta
Elberta
J. H. Hale
Lovell
Merrill Gem
Muir.:,.,". ...

Red Globe
Red Haven
Rio Oso Gem
Others

TOTAL FREESTONE PEACHES

1
2

17
3,160

41
65
2

" ", 21

10
8

184
33

3,:550
3,546

--
--

--..
..';;.~~

--

23
208

~
260

1967
1966 -3,781

3,806

TOTAL ALL PEACHES 1967
1966

2.5,9.58
2.5,401

3,670
3,472

29,628
28,873

PEARS

273
6

20
299
284

675

17
-~

701

Bartlett
Winter Nelis
Others

TOTAL PEARS 1967
1966

991
985

PECA1:IS
~ 1967

1966
15
15

15
16

--
I

PERSIMMONS 1967
1966

12
"12

12
12

--

PISTACHIO NUTS 1967
1966

1
1

1
1

--
--

PLUMS
El Dorado
President
Santa Rosa
Wicks on
Others

TOTAL PLUMS

.5
4

31
2

11
53
.53

--
8
--
64

-~
72

1967
1966

125
125

POMEGRANATES 1967
1966

4
4

4
4

--
--

4



CROP BEARING ACRES NON-BEARING TOTAL

PRUNES
French
Others

.TOTAL PRUNES 19671966 72
72

.QUINC~ 1967
1966

2
2

2
2

--

9
71
71

4,433
4,107
4,517

495
176

3,128
6

"3
3J1i
61
13

3:7;404
161691

301
.9

645
.87

1J.139--
40

lJ839

--
.49
237
36"

"4;7il
4,623

22;iE
21,314

~



FIELD CROPS: AC~.GE, PRODUCTION, A~rn VALUE, 1966-67

Production
Per
acre Total

Harvested
Acres~ Year Unit-

B.arley 1967
1966

35,000
34,000

35,000
51,000

1.0
1~5

Ton
II

$ 46.00 $ 1,610,000
47.00 2,,397,000

1967
1966

Bea;;s, ~ry edib~e
Total

2.5,500
27J300

,90
..86

22,905
23,570

Ton
II

321:-46
222.23

7,363,000
5,238,,000

1967
1966

3,000
5,000

Blackeyes .10
.75

2,100
3,,750

Ton
It

240.00
140.00

504,000
525,000

1967
1966

4,800
6,000

Baby Lima~ 5,280
7,200

l~l
1~2

Ton
II

290.00
200.00

1~531,000
1,440,000

1967
1966

Large Limas 9,000
7,800

1.0
.80

360.00
320.00

9,000
6,240

Ton
II

3,240,000
1,997,000

1967
1966

8,700
8,500

.75

.75
Other varieties 6,,525

6,380
Ton

It
320.00
200.00

2,088,000
1,276,000

Com- 1967
1966

4,000
2,000

2.2.5
2.2.5

9,000
4,500

Ton" 47.60
54.00

428,000
243,000

1967
1966-1'..

Cotton Lint
-~---

---
14

1967
1966*

Cottonseed

~
Alfalfa 1967

1966
53,400
53,500

6.6
6..7

3.52,000
3.58,000

Ton
.II

32.00
28.00

11,264,000
10,024;000

1967
1966

18,600
18,500

Grain 55,800
50,000

3.0
2..7

24.00
22.00

Ton
II

1,339,000
1,,100,000

1967
1966

1.50
1.50

Wild 1,000
1:;000

1,500
1,500

28,500
28,500

Ton
II

19.00
19.00

I1967
1966

800
2,000

.60

.75

, 

480

1,.500
50.00
55.00

Oats- Ton
It

24,000
82,,00

Pasture & Range

Irrig.Pastu~~ 1967
1966

86,000
85,000

.50.00

.50.00
Acre" 4,300,000

4,2,0,000

--- -.-

I1967
1966

2,400
2,100

74,400
6.5,100

Sudan Grass II

It
31.00
31900

--- ---

* Included in miscellaneous

6



FIELD CROPS: ACREAGE, PRODUCTION, Mffi VALUE, 1966-67

, 

Production

Per
acres. Totai

~--

Value
Harvested
acre~

Per
unit~ Year

1967
1966

Unit Total

4.50 $ 1,872,000
4.50 1,876JoOO

416;000
41.7,000

~' :I>Acre
11

--- ---

.1967

1966
Rice 1,840

1,.900
2.60
2~.85

4,784
5,420

469,000..518,000

4,080~000
3,456JOoo

Ton
II

98.04
95..60

Silage Co~ 1967
1966

24,000
24,000

408,000
384,000

17.0
16.0

Ton
It

10.00
9.00

1967
1966

5j500
8,800

1.6
2.3

8,800
20,240

Sorgham Grain 44.50
47.00

Ton
II

392-,000
9.51,000

1967
1966

Straw Grain 21600
4jlOO

12.00
12.00

Ton
II

31,200
49,000

--- ---

Wheat 1967
1966

800
600

.7.5

.90

600
540

47..50
52.00

28,.500
28,100

Ton
II

1967
1966

2,380
2,920

17.4
19.5

41,400
57,000

Ton
It

12.90
12.60

534,000.718,000Sugar Beets
.(Revised)

1967
1966 .

Misc. 

Field
~

500
1,000

50,500
110,000

101.00
110.00

Acre
II

--- ---

TOTAL 1967
1966

6771720
6811634

3.3,888,100
31,134,200

--- ---
---

---
(Revised)

ACREAGE, PRODUCTION AND VALUE 1966w67SEED CROPS:

Alfalfa

1967
1966

998
1,108

676.
763.

675jOOO
845,000

.45
.39

304,000
330,000

78,800
15,900

64,300
104,000

72,000
83,000

Certified Lbs.
It

1967
1966

,500
174

350.
305.

175,000
.53,000

.4"

.30

Common Lbs.
II

1967
1966

5'10
840

1,800.

1,900
918,000

1,600,000
Peas Lbs.

tI
.070
.06,5

370
299

..36
.32

1967
1966

.543.867.Red Clover 201,000
259,000

Lbs~
11

268,000
112,000

787,100
704,900

1967
1966

1,25'0
1,000

214.00
172.00

I-tisc. Field &
Vegetable

Acre
II

--- ---

1967
1966

3,628
3,421

TOTAL ------ ---
---

--
--

7
..



.

VEGETABLE CROPS: ACREAGE, PRODUCTION AND VALUE 1966-67

.

Production
Per
acre Total-

Value
Per
unit

Harvested
Acres9.!:£P. Year- Unit Total---

1967
1966

12,300
11,306

1.38
1.22

.

-I

17,000
13,840

Ton $ 147.00
II 1.52.00

$ 2,499,000
2,104,000

Broccoli 1967
1966*

443--- 2.4
--- 1,060--- Ton 160.00

--- 170,000

Carrots 1967**
1966

---
1.50

---
20.00

---
3,000

---
22.00 66,000Ton

Cauliflower 1967
1966

.54.5
480

4.0
5.4

2,,180
2,,590

Ton
" 170.00

175.00
).71,000
453,000

Corn, sweet- 2967
1966

60
60

3.0
3.5

180
210

Ton
II

100.00
100.00

18,000
21,000

Lettuce, head- 1967
1966

295
312

7.1
12.4

~,O98
3,870

Ton
II

74.00
94..57

1.5.5,000
366,000

Melons
-cantaloupe- 1967

1966
825
810

6.9

6.2 5,692
5,020

Ton
" 120.00

115.13
683,000
578,000

R~neydews 1967
1966

2,630
2,395

6.8
6.8

17,900
16,300

Ton
If

8.5.00
86.74

1,522,000
1,414,000

.

Persian 1967
1966

150
252

5.0
3.7

750
932

Ton
II

115.00
102.00

86,200
95,000

Other Musk-
melons

1967
1966

6,8
63",

4..9
6.7

3,224
4,250

Ton
It

,"11$.:00

114.82
371,000
488,000

Watermelons- 1967
1966

1,240
1,300

15.0
17.0

18,600
22',100

2.5.00
3.5.00

Ton
II

465,000
774,000

Onions 1967
1966

465
400

18.2
20~3

8,500
8,100

Ton
II

34.39
38.64

292,000
313,000

1967
1966

Peas, gree!:. 4,300
4,970

1.61
1.77

6,920
8,800

Ton
n

72.00
67.00

498,000
.586,000

Peppers, Bell 1967
1966

780
1,200

10.4
9.3

8,110
11,100

Ton
II

147.29
58.92

1,194,000
654,000

~pki~~ 1967
1966

325
360

18.2
19.7

5,900
7,100

Ton
n

12.20
8.31

72,000
59,000

Snap Beans 1967~
1966*

--- ---
---

--- --- ---

* Included under misc. for 1966 ** Included in misc. in 1967

8



VEGETABLE CROPS:. ACREAGE, PRODUCTIO~r AND VALtJE, 1966-67

Value
Per
unit

26.20
27.20

.9.!.'2E ~
i967
1966

Total

440,000
430,000

I SEin~c~ 11>

1967
1966

Squash 75
60

12.0
12.0

900
720

25.00
30.00

Ton
II

22,500
21,600

1967
1966

Sweet Potatoes 545
800

5~O
4.4

2,725
3,500

Tori
II

200.00129.8) 545JOOO
454JOOO

Tomatoes- (Total) 1967
1966

8,790
8,430

15.11
18~4

1)2,800 Ton
155,000 II

47.95
41.79

6,368,000
6,478,000

1967
1966

Fresh 6.11
8.0

12,800
12,000

2,100
1,500

137.50
182.00

Ton
II

1,760,000
2,lB4,000I

1967
1966

6,690
6,930

18.0
20.6

120,000
143,000

.38.40

.30.03

CaMery Ton
II

4,608,000
4)294,000

1967
1966

Misc. Vege~ab~e~ 207.66
188.50

3,000
4,440

623,000
837,000

Acre
"

--- ---

TOT.U 1967
1966

39J306
40,240

16,394,700
16,191,600

--- --- ---

FRUIT & NUT CROPS~ ACREAGE, PRODUCTION, A1ill VP~UE, 1966-67

Production
Per
acre Total

Value
Bearing
acres

10,437
9,592

Per
unit~ Year

1967
1966

Unit Total

4,320,000
6;858,000

.69
1.3

600.00
550.00

Almonds 7,,200
12,500

Ton
It

(Total) 1967
1966

5',680
5',294

8.8
10.2

128.96
81.73

6,461,000
4,405,000

Apricots 50,100 Ton
53,900 11

1967
1966

135.00
85.00

Canned 43J300
46Jooo

Ton
II

5,846,000
3,910,000

--"----

I

1967
1966

2,400
1,000

Frozen 122.00
67.00

Ton
II

293,000
67~000

--- ---

1967
1966

80.00
60.00

3,100
6Jooo

Ton
II

248,000
360,000

Juice --- ---

1967
1966

74
90

Ton 1,000.00
11 760.00

74,000
68,400

Dried --- ---

9 .



FRUIT & WT CROPS: ACREAGE, PRODUCTIOI~, AND VALUE, 1966-67

Production
Per
acre Total

Value
Bearing
acresCrop Year Unit

Bushberries 1967
1966

576
551

3.25
4.67

1,870
2,580

Ton
It

$214.24
392.00

$ 401,000
1,011,000

Cherries 1967
1966

138
139

2.0
3.0

276
417

527.00
400.00

Ton
II

14.5jOOO
167,000

1967
1966

Grapes (Total all 18,511
18J806

4.81
6.09

89,080
114,450

Ton
II

47.05
42~S3

4,190,800
4,868,100

Raisin Varieties
-(Total)

1967
1966

7,943
8,219

5.76
6.40

45,800
52,600

Ton" 40.68
35.47

1,863,000
1,865,600

Dried Green Wt.
Nat. Thompson~

1967
1966

1,410
16,000

41.50
47.77

Ton
II

.58,.500

764,000

--- ---

1967
1966

Golden Bleached

Thompso~s
5,600
5,300

Ton
" 41.00

28.00
230,000
i48,000

---
---

---

Canned 1967
1966

1,500
575

55.00
55~oo

82,500
31,600

Ton
"

--- ---

1967
1966

Crushed 37,290
30,725

40+00
30.00

1,492,000
922,000

Ton
"

--- ---
---

1967
1966

Table Varieties
(Total)

384
407

5.95
7.0

2,280
2,850

40.00
33~37

Ton
II

91,200
95,100

1967
1966

Fresh Market Ton
"

--- --- ---
242

---
70.00

---16,900

1967
1966

Crushed 2,280
2,608

40.00
30.00

Ton
II

91,200
78,200

--- ---

1967
1966

10,184
10,180

4.06
5.8

Wine Varieties
(Total)

41,000
59,000

Ton
I'

54.55
49.28

2,236,600
2,907,400

Fresh I'Iarket (1 1967
1966

1,880
2,840

84,600
99,400

Ton
\I

45.00
35.00

--- ---

(2) 1967
1966

Crushed 39,120
56,160

Ton
II

55.00
.50.00

2,152,000
2,808,000

---
---

---

1967
1966

260
264

6.50
5.85

1,690
1,540

155.00
136.48

262,000
211,000

Nectarines Ton
II

1967
1966~-

Olives 241
229

No Crop

(1) On the vine price
(2) Delivered to winery

* Included in miscellaneous

10



FRUIT" & NUT CROPS: ACREAGE~ PRODUCTION, _4:r-TD VALUE, 1966-67

Value
Per
unit9.E.9.E Year Unit Total

1967
1966

19,573
19,250

9..5
12 ..5.

186,000
241,000

Ton $"Peaches, Clings'::- 82.20
74.50

$15,289,000
17,954,000

1967
1966

3,550
3,546

7.5
9.87

26,600
35,000

Peaches, Freestone Ton
11

90..00
54.92

2,394,000
1,922,000

1967
1966

172
227

513
1,140

Strs1vberries 3.0
5.0

Ton
II

351.00
400;.00

180000J

.456,000

#58
#82

1967
1966

17,391
16,678

10,000
13,600

560.00
415..00

5,600,000
5,644,000

Walnuts Ton
II

~~SC. Fruit & Nuts-:H~ 1967
1966

447
434

400.00
750.00

Acre
II

179,000
326,000

---
---

---
---

1967
1966

76,976
75,010

TOTAL .39,421,800
4.3,822,100

--- --- ---
---

---

* Cling Peach Assn. estimate ** Includes Figs, Pomegranates, Persimmons
Pecans, Pears, Plums and Olives

I

PRODUCTION AREA, SALES, J\ND 11ALUE, 1966-671.TURSERY PRODUCTS:

.

Quantity
sold
by

Producers
Per
unit

.648

.587

Field
acres Unit TotalYear

1967
1966

144
124

Plants .$
II

2,154,000
1,880,000

.$ 1J396JOOO
1,104,000

Item
NUrsery Crops

Deciduous fruits
& nut trees

1967
1966

49
40

25,060,000
20,186,000

.01)8
.0147

Plants" 346,000
297,000

Small Fruit Plants

.45

.43
1961
1966

561,000
483,000

253,000
206,000

Ornamental trees
& shrubs !of

21
19

Plants
II

Acres 5,093.00
'I 3,952.00 563,000

,490,000
1967
1966

Misc. Nursery
stock bl

111
124

---

2,558,OGQ
2,097)000

1967
1966

TOTAL --- ---
---

---

!/Includes broadleaf evergreens, coniferous evergreens, deciduous shade trees,
and deciduous shntbs.

£/Includes bedding plants, cut green decoratives) turf, indoor decoratives,
roses, vegetable plants and grapevines. '-

11



I
PRODUCTION P.ND VALUE 1966-67LIVESTOCK Arm POULTRY:

Production
No. of Total
head li veweight unit

595,000 cwt. $
578,000 II

Value
Per
unitYear

1967
1966

Total

25.00 :1>
24.00

14,875,000
13,872,000

Cattle and calves
Beef

70,000
68,000

1967
1966

6,480,000
4,160,000

65,000
60,000

360,000
260,000

18.00
16.00

~?:..!l om.
II

1967
1966

9,500
10,000

22.00
23.00

239jOOO
264JOOO

Sheep and lambs 10,900
11,500

cwt.
II

1967
1966

7,500
8jOOO

11,200
12,000

20.00
22.00

224,000
264,000

Hogs and pigs cm.
II

1967
1966

300.00
300.00

750,000
660,000

2,500
2,200

head
II

Horses and mules ---
---

.1533

.1802
14,616,000
8,667,000

1967
1966

95,358,000
48,103,000

Broilers and fryers 24,792,000
12,682,000

Ibs."

I..06
.08

9,855,000
7,200,000

591,000
576,000

1967
1966

2,190,000
1,600,000

lbs.

"Other chickens

3,657,000
3,658,000

.105
.114

1967
1966

34,829,000
32,092,000

each
II

Chicks ---

.18
,22

1967
1966

928,000
953,000

18,739,000
19,060,000

3,373,000
4,193,000

lbs.
IITuEkeys,h~

.572
" .625 4,350,000

4,636,000
1967
1,966

7,605,000
7,417,000

each
If

!urkeys, poults ---

18,000
22,000

83,800
93,200

.22

.236
1967
1966

18,000
20,000

lbs.
11

Rabbits

$ 49,173,000
40,972JOOO

1967
1966

TOTAL ---
---

--- ------

PRODUCTION AND VALUE, 1966~67LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY PRODUCTS:

Per
unit TotalUnitProduction -Product Year

Milk
$ 26,6.52,000

26,413,000
4.75
4.58

1967
1966

5,611,000
5,767,000

cwt.
\I

Market
(Revised)

3.95
3.84

8,299,000
6,950,000

1967
1966

2,101,000
1,810,000

CioTt .
"Manufacturing

(Revised)
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LIVESTOCK Afrn 'POULTRY PRODUC TS : PRODUCTION. AND VALUE, 1966-67

.

Per
unit

$.259
.339

Product Year Production-- Unit Total

1967
1966

Eggs, chicken
Market

'69,420,000

60,000,000

Doz." $ 17,980,000
2°134°1°00

Hatching 1967
1966

3,677,000

.5,1.5.5,000

.8007
.55

Doz,.
It

2,944,000
2,83.5,000

Egg, turkez
Hatcherl

1967
1966

6,284,000
4,625,364

Each
11

.258
.25

1,625,000
1,1561000

1967
1966

96,000
65,000

Wool ,34
.492

32,600
32,000

Lbs.
II(nevised)

TOTAL 1967
1966

57,.532,600
57,726,000

---
---

--- ---
(Revised)

INVE}~ORIES OF LIvEsTOCK AJ1D POULTRY, 1967-68JANUARY 1

(in number of head)

January 1,1967
80,000
70,000

.January 1,1968
73,000
6Q,00Q

(Revised)

Cattle and calves
Milk .cows 2 years and over
Cattle and calves on feed

4,900 5,000Sheep and lambs

10,000 12,000Hogs and pigs

3..6.50,700 47089,000Hens and pullets or laying age

75,000100,000Turkey Breeding hens
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APllRY PRODUCTS: PRODUCTION AND VALUE, 1966-67

~ 1967
1966'

188;000
186,000

Ibs.

It
$ ..12

.115
$ 22,600

21,490
Beeswax 1967

1966
5,300
4,000

Ibs.

" .61
.54

3,240
2,160

Package Bees 1967
1966

21,100
17,600

Ibs.

It
2.00
1.20

42,300
21,100

Queen Bees 1967
1966

6,500
18,000

each
It.

1.10
1'.35

7,150
24,300

Pollination
- 1967

1966
10,600
12,000

5.06
8.00

colony" 53,600
96,000

TOTAL 1967
1966

128,890
164,960

--- --- ---

8 YEAR SUMMARY"'k

1960
(Rev.)

1961
(Rev, )

1962
(Rev. )

1963
(Rev.)

1964
(Rev.)

1965
(Rev. )

1966
(Rev.)

1967

Field Crop~ $ 27,187 26,936 26,401 28,,429 26,669 27,149 31,134 33,888
Seed Crops 1,058 950 1,026 1,1.5.5 1,302 :;1.,001 705 787

Veg. Crops 13,179 13,571 12,468 12,657 11,842 14,815 16,-192 16,,395
Frui t &

Nut
25,222 30,140 31,495 35,851 42;486 3.5,240 43,822 39,422'

Nursery 897 1,7841,299 1,204 1,352 1,447

36,201

2,097 2,558

31,897Livestock &

Po~!!:l
29,748 33,062 33,474 35',5'73 40,972 49,173

38,104 39,675 41,155 45,637 48,546 49,523 57,726 57,532Livestock &
foultry Pro~.

105'

11.5

Apiary Products 135 145 169107 165 129

:\) 138,051TOTALS 142,031 147,526 158,551 167,878 165,546 192,813 199,884

* In thousands of dollars.
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I
*8 UI"Ir'IA RYo!:-

ITEM ACREAGE ESTD-Ll\.TED VALUE

Field Crops 1967
1966

677,720
681t634

$ 33,888,100
31,134,200(Revised)

Sees Crops 1967
1966

3 i 62.8
3,,421

787ilOO
704 Ji 900

Vegetable C::OES 1967
1966

39,306
40,240

16,394,700
16,191,600I

Fruit & Nut Crop~ 1967
1966

76,976
75,010

39,421..800
43J822~100I

1967
1966

Nursery Products 2,558,000
2).097,000

---

1967
1966

Livestock tl Poul ~rl 49#173,000
4°#972,000

---
---

I
1967
1966

Livestock & Poultry Products
(Revised)

57,532i600
57,726,000

--~

1967
1966

Apiary Products 128,890
164,960

---

TOTAL 1967
1966

797~720
800,305

199,884,190
192,812,760

'(Revised)

:I>

I

I
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